
Single or 

Framework

Contracted Supplier Contracted Supplier Address Value of Contract (ex 

vat)

Contract Award 

Date

Type of Contract  Duration of the Contract 

in Months 

Brief Description of Contract

Single Concept Development 

Solutions

Kilamuck, Abbeyleic, Co. Laois €35,000.00 16/04/2019 Services 5                                       Provision of services to manage, 

plan, design, build & install a new 

exhibition 

Single Awarded in Lots:

Keary's Motors

Walker Vehicle Rental

Holen Plant Rental Ltd

Kearys Motors Ltd

Kinsale Roundabout

Cork 

Walker Vechile Rental

Unit 2

Kylemore Ind Est

Dublin 10 

Holden Plant Rental Ltd

Mullivavat

Co. Kilkenny

€5.7m 12/07/2019 Services  36, with option of 2 x 12 

month extensions 

Transport Fleet Services for Cork 

City Council 

Single Contractors broken down 

by ward & the work within 

the ward is divided across 

four different contractors

Complete Weed Control 

(Ireland South)

Complete Highway Care 

Ltd (T/A CHM)

Sprayclear 

Environmental Ltd

Munster Weed Control

Complete Weed Control (Ireland 

South)

Booleynavoughran

Bunclody

Enniscorthy

Wexford

Complete Highway Care Ltd (T/A 

CHM)

Unit 28, Second Avenue, 

Crookstown Industrual Estate, 

Tallaght, Dublin 24

Sprayclear Environmental Ltd

14B Stadium Park,

 Ballycoolin, Dublin 11

Munster Weed Control

Monaparson

Mourneabbey

Mallow

Co. Cork

€95,003.97 06/05/2019 Works                                         6 Weed spraying of public roads and 

footways city wide 2019

Framework Lagan Asphalt Ltd Rosemount Business Park, 

Ballycooling Road, Dublin 11

€2,090,761.80 28/05/2019 Works                                         4 Resurfacing and footpath 

reconstruction on Lower Glanmire 

Road, Water Street and Horgans 

Quay

Framework MHL & Associates Ltd. 10 High Street, Ballinlough, Cork €46,500.00 09/05/2019 Services                                         7 Pedestrian Safety Interventions 

Scheme 2019

Single Leisure Domes Ltd Currymont, Buttervant, Co.Cork €60,740.00 16/04/2019 Services                                       36 Provision of Services The Supply 

of Marquee Hire for Events for 

SeaFest 2019

MODEL PUBLICATION 2019



Framework RH Site Maintenance Ltd 7a Watergrasshill Business Park, 

Watergrasshill, Co. Cork

€294,519.00 02/04/2019 Works  84 days HM0032-57 Minor Housing 

Adaption Works 2019 (1)

Framework O'Connor Sutton Cronin 

& Assoc

9 Prussia Street, Dublin 7 D07 

KT57

€44,700.00 12/08/2019 Works                                       23 Cork City Council Low Cost 

Safety Schemes 2019

Single Smith Demolition Ltd. Killoughteen, Newcastle West, 

Co. Limerick

€54,000.00 07/06/2019 Works  43 days Phase 2C Demolition of No. 44 

and No. 46 Kilmore Road Lower

Single Irish Glass Machinery Ltf 39 Rosemount Business Park, 

Ballycown, Blanchardswtown, 

Dublin 11

€70,900.00 09/07/2019 Supplies                                         6 Purchase of 2 5m3 demountable 

Salt Spreaders for Roads 

Maintenance Division

Framework €210,000.00 27/07/2019 Works  24, with the option to 

extend for 24 further 

months 

Establish a Framework of 

Engineer Led Construction 

Design Professional to undertake 

building construction works. The 

first project from this framework 

will be the full consulting services 

for 20 houses at Errigal Heights, 

The Glen

Single Cumnor Construction 

Limited

Stoneview, Blarney, Co. Cork €787,686.00 02/10/2019 Works                                         5 Enabling works for Social 

Housing Developments at Upper 

Cattle Market & Boyce's St, Cork

Single Dowtcha Puppets Unit R2, Marina Commercial 

Park, Centre Park Road, Cork 

€79,800.00 10/07/2019 Services                                         6 Glow - A Cork Christmas 

celebration 2019 Artistic Director 

& Production Manager/team for 

the development of a site specific 

outdoor festive production at 

Bishop Lucey Park

Single Little Bridge Flowers Doneraile Cork €30,019.08 22/05/2019 Services                                         7 Supply & Delivery of Winter 

Bedding Plants 2019/2020

Single Harris Coyle Breen 

Chartered Quantity 

Surveyors

1st Floor, 5 Curragh Road, 

Turners Cross, Cork

€59,985.00 23/08/2019 Services                                       36 Consultancy Services in 

connection with; Boyces Street & 

Upper Cattle Street Main Housing 

Contract

Single Finucane & Sons Ltd Bridestown, Kildinan, Glenville, 

Co. Cork

€82,816.00 01/07/2019 Works                                         6 Drainage Improvement Works 

2019

Single BPH Construction Ltd Ballymacandrick,Rostellan, 

Midleton, Co.cork

€239,879.00 09/07/2019 Works  14 Weeks Conversion of existing unit to 

Reception Centre

Single Lagan Asphalt Ltd Rosemount Business Park, 

Ballycooling Road, Dublin 11

€5,000,000.00 01/07/2019 Works                                       12 2019 Resurfacing Contract

Single Arup Consulting 

Engineers

One Albert Quay Cork €246,524.00 01/082019 Works                                         8 Appointment of design team to 

review of traffic management and 

roads layouts

Single Four Seasons 

Promotions T/A ACS 

No. 7 Deanrock Business & 

Technology Park, Togher Road, 

Togher, Cork

€128,500.00 31/10/2019 Services  Option of three twelve 

month extensions 

Caretaking Services for 5 halting 

sites

Single Wacher Rentals Ltd Bluebell Lane, Bluebell, Dublin 

12

€45,000.00 23/0/8/2019 Supplies  Single once off supply Second Hand Fire Applicance

7 Contractors on FW

Malachy Walsh & Partner

Punch Consulting Engineers

DJF Engineering Services Ltd

RPS Consulting Engineers

O'Connor Sutton Cronin & Associates Ltd

Walsh Design Group

Denis O'Sullivan & Associates



Single Mac Civil Construction 

Ltd

Bawnlahan, Traguina, 

Skibbereen, Co. Cork

€83,355.80 02/08/2019 Services                                         6 Additional Drainage Improvement 

Works 2019

Framework (Mini 

Competition)

C& S Heating & Plumbing 

Ltd

62 Bakers Road Gurranbraher 

Cork City

€300,000.00 11/09/2019 Works  84 Days time of 

completion 

HM0032-60 Voids Recovery 

2019(2)

Framework (Mini 

Competition)

C& S Heating & Plumbing 

Ltd

62 Bakers Road Gurranbraher 

Cork City

€360,000.00 11/09/2019 Works  84 Days time of 

completion 

HM0032-61 Voids Recovery 2019 

(3)

Framework MHL & Associates and 

SYSTRA

Carrig Mor House

10 High Street

Douglas

Cork

€399,649.40 01/10/2019 Services  51 months Ballyvolane Strategic Transport 

Corridor Project -North Ring 

Road in Ballincolly

Single Ward & Burke 

Construction Ltd

Stradbally East, Kilcolgan, Co. 

Galway

€1,931,476.05 07/02/2020 Works Douglas Flood Relief Scheme 

(including Togher Culvert)-

Services Diversions Contract

Single Glenferry Coaches Ltd Units 3 & 4 Waterfront Business 

Park

Little Island, Cork

€45,000.00 16/12/2019 Services  12, option to extend for a 

further 12 months  

Provision of school bus service 

for Old Cork Waterworks 

Experience

Single Rubicon Heritage Unit2, Europa Enerprise Park, 

Midleton, Cork

€107,097.07 25/09/2019 Services                                       14 Archaeological Archives Transfer 

Project

Single Martin O'Callaghan, Carrigaline, Co. Cork €383,406.00 09/08/2019 Works                                         3 Footpath Resurfacing Contract 

2019

Single McGinty & O'Shea Ltd Sarsfield Court Industrial Estate, 

Sarsfield Court, 

Glanmire

Cork

€466,923.35 29/10/2019 Works                                       19 Pedestrian Safety Interventions 

Scheme 2019

Single Finucane & Sons Ltd Bridestown, Kildinan, Glenville, 

Co. Cork

€317,712.25 01/08/2019 Works                                         6 Additional Footpaths Renewals 

Contract 2019

Framework John Kelly

Michael Tobin

Ambrose Walsh Plant 

Hire Ltd

20 Sandown Crest, Togher, Cork

Durah, Riverstick, 

Cork.

Lenaghmore,

Togher, Cork

John Kelly - €62,500

Michael Tobin - €62,500

Ambrose Walsh Plant 

Hire - €125,000

04/09/2019 Works                                       12 Hire of 180 degree backhoe 

excavator with driver and fuel



Framework Insulex Ltd. - Lots No. 14, 19 

& 23

Deermount Construction 

Ltd. - Lot No. 15

Michael Sheehan 

Construction Ltd. - Lots 

Nos. 16,17,18 & 21

SHS Construction Ltd. - 

Lots No. 20, 22 & 27

BPH Construction Ltd. - 

Lots No. 24, 25 & 26

Kilgobbin, Ballinadee, Bandon, Co. 

Cork

Woodside House, Deermount, 

Lissarda, Co. Cork

"Silaoi", Ballineadig, Farran, Co. 

Cork

Ballyleigh, Waterfall, Co. Cork

Ballymacandrick, Rostellan, 

Midelton, Co. Cork

Lot 14: 75,730

Lot 15: 148,980

Lot 16: 140,000

Lot 17: 170,000

Lot 18: 121,000

Lot 19: 137,930

Lot 20: 161,447

Lot 21: 140,000

Lot 22: 50,410

Lot 23: 150,660

Lot 24: 157,690

Lot 25: 122,305

Lot 26: 132,579

Lot 27: 123,477

17/09/2019 Works                                       12 Minor Adaptation Works/House 

Extensions to Local Authority 

Properties

Framework John Kelly

Michael Tobin

Ambrose Walsh Plant 

Hire Ltd

20 Sandown Crest, Togher, Cork

Durah, Riverstick, 

Cork.

Lenaghmore,

Togher, Cork

€62,500.00 04/09/2019 Works                                       12 Hire of 180 degree excavators 

(including driver and fuel)

Single MacLochlainn 

(Roadmarkings Ltd)

7 Main Street

Howth

Dublin D13 X0P2

€128,040.00 06/09/2019 Works                                         6 Line Marking Contract 2019

Single Dwellguard Ltd Office J, Unit 1 Great Island Ent. 

Park, Ballincollig, Co. Cork

€2 milion 16/12/2019 Works                                       48 HM0086 Security Shuttering of 

Vacant Properties

Single Mr. Seán Lynch Gurranes,

Innishannon,

Co. Cork

€27,313.00 13/09/2019 Works                                         6 Hire of 180 degree backhoe 

excavator with driver and fuel

Single Richard & Denis Carroll 16 Glen Park

Macroom

Co. Cork

€62,500 17/09/2019 Services                                       12 Hire of 180 degree backhoe 

excavator with driver and fuel

Single Tekken Security 

Company

Unit 8, Airport Business & 

Technology Park, Farmers 

Cross, Cork

€53,556.74 23/10/2019 Service  12, option to extend for a 

further 12 months  

Event Steward and Security 

Services for key civic events as 

follows: - 

Glow 2019, Cork St. Patrick's 

Day 2020, Switch on Christmas 

Lights 2020 and other similar 

type events as they may arise

Framework Martin Dennis 116 Castle Park, Ballincollig, 

Cork.

€24,700.00 14/11/2019 Supplies 4.5 Hire of 180 degree backhoe 

excavator with driver, 

maintenance and fuel



Single Clifton Scannell Emerson 

Associates Ltd

Seafort Lodge, Castledawson 

Avenue, Blackrock, Dublin 

€298,000.00 16/12/2019 Services 6 Cork City Docklands to City 

Centre Road Improvement 

Scheme 

Framework Donal Murray Ltd 1 Great Island Enterprise Park, 

Ballincollig, Cork P31 TK53

€2m per lot (max) 28/04/2020 Service 24, with option for 2 x 12 

month extensions 

HM0085 Framework for General 

and Emergency Response 

Electrical Maintenance Works

Framework David McSweeney, 

McSweeney Plant Hire & 

Demolition Ltd 

19 Popes Quay, Cork 100,000 to 2,000,000 20/04/2020 Service 24 Framework Agreement for 

Emergency Works in making 

safe dangerous structures

Single Lagan Asphalt Ltd. Rosemount Business Park, 

Ballycoolin Road, Dublin 11.

€4,994,362.29 08/06/2020 Works 5.5 Roads Resurfacing 2020


